STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2011 No. 116

Superannuation (Office of the Director and Deputy Director of Public Prosecutions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2011

Additions to list of offices

- **2.** There shall be added to the offices listed in Schedule 1 to the Superannuation (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 with effect from 12th April 2010, the offices of,
 - (a) the Director of Public Prosecutions for Northern Ireland;
 - (b) the Deputy Director of Public Prosecutions for Northern Ireland (1); and
 - (c) any person appointed to act as Deputy Director of Public Prosecutions for Northern Ireland.

The offices of the Director of Public Prosecutions (Northern Ireland) and Deputy Director of Public Prosecutions (Northern Ireland) were established under section 29 of the Justice (Northern Ireland) Act 2002 (2002 (C26))